

# The Australian Stock Horse Society Limited **2024 ASHS Annual Awards**

# NOMINATION DETAILS

Tick the Award nomination type:  Volunteer of the Year Award	Special Services Award Branch of the Year Award
We:	Membership Number:
Signature:	Date:
of:	
	Postcode:
and:	Membership Number:
Signature:	Date:
of:	
	Postcode:
Nominate:	

# Volunteer of the Year Award will be presented at the ASHS Annual General Meeting.

Prizes: Recipient will receive a certificate & special pin, 1yr free Membership and \$500 to be awarded to a nominated Branch

**Nomination Procedure:** Nominations may be made by any ASHS Member and must be endorsed by their Branch or State Management Council. Nominations for the ASHS Volunteer of the Year Award are due **no later than 4.30pm Tuesday, 25th February 2025.** 

One separate page, outline the nominee's dedication and achievements as a volunteer in 2024, and how the nominee has given their services to ASHS events. Please forward completed nomination form to Head Office.

# Branch of the Year Award recipient will be notified and the Award presented at the ASHS Annual General Meeting.

Prizes: The winning Branch will receive a certificate and the Branch will be awarded \$1,000

**Nomination Procedure:** Nominations may be made by any Australian Stock Horse Society Member. Nominations for the Australian Stock Horse Society Branch of the Year Award are due **no later than 4.30pm Tuesday, 25th February 2025**.

On a separate page, outline how the Branch has achieved a high standard of performance, and level of service to Members through development opportunities, events conducted and significance to local, regional and state communities. Please forward completed nomination form to Head Office.

To be eligible for Branch of the Year, Branches need to be up to date with affiliation requirements of the Australian Stock Horse Society.

### Special Services Award recipient/s will be presented at the ASHS Annual General Meeting.

**Description:** The Special Services Awards are to recognise individuals that have contributed to their Branch, the Australian Stock Horse breed and/or the Society over a number of years. The award can also be awarded to Members who have contributed through extraordinary single efforts.

**Prizes:** The winners of the Special Services Award will receive a certificate with a special pin.

**Nomination Procedure:** I understand that these awards are not necessarily awarded annually and that there is no limit to the number of awards given. Nominations may be made by any Australian Stock Horse Society Member and must be endorsed by their Branch or State Management Council. Nominations for the Australian Stock Horse Society Special Services Awards are due **no later than 4.30pm Tuesday, 25th February 2025.** 

On a separate sheet, outline why the nominee deserves this award. The Award may be given to individuals who have worked over a long period or contributed through a number of extraordinary single efforts for the Society and its promotion.

Length of a Membership with the Society by itself does not fulfill the requirements of this award.

The ASHS Special Services Nominee must be a current financial Member of the Society and must be over 18 years of age.